Authority: Item CC7.1,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on April 12 and 13, 2011

Enacted by Council: July 14, 2011

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 993-2011

To appoint Jeffrey Griffiths as Auditor General under section 177 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006.

WHEREAS under section 177 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006 the City of Toronto shall appoint an Auditor General; and

WHEREAS By-law No. 145-2007 appointed Jeffrey Griffiths, who had been the City's Auditor General prior to enactment of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006, as Auditor General under the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Jeffrey Griffiths is appointed as Auditor General under section 177 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006 and City of Toronto Municipal Code, Chapter 3, Accountability Officers for a three-year term commencing on December 17, 2011 and ending on December 16, 2014.
- 2. Section 1 of By-law 145-2007, "To appoint the City's current Auditor General, Jeffrey Griffiths as Auditor General under section 177 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006 and to repeal By-law Nos. 30-1998 and 457-2002" is repealed effective December 17, 2011.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 14th day of July, A.D. 2011.

FRANCES NUNZIATA, Speaker ULLI S. WATKISS,

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)